--  --  29,369  21,089  210,198

260,656

   458,783  384,614  176,177  45,113  1,534,163  2,598,850

Liabilities

Loans and borrowings  2.30%  6,616  132,809  386,199  82,532  --  608,156

Due to related parties   --  --  --  --  531  531

Trade payables   --  --  --  --  118,907  118,907

Outstanding claims   --  --  --  --  728,754  728,754

Reinsurance premium payable   --  --  --  --  155,324  155,324

   6,616  132,809  386,199  82,532  1,003,516  1,611,672

GULF INTERNATIONAL SERVICES Q.S.C.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended December 31, 2014

- 66 -

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) equity and the profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that

all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss  Equity

 100 bps

increase

  100 bps

decrease

 100 bps

increase

 100 bps

decrease

 QR ‘000  QR ‘000  QR ‘000  QR ‘000

December 31, 2014

Loans and borrowings (39,811)  39,811  (39,811)  39,811

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (39,811)  39,811  (39,811)  39,811

 Profit or loss  Equity

 100 bps

increase

  100 bps

decrease

 100 bps

increase

 100 bps

decrease

 QR ‘000  QR ‘000  QR ‘000  QR ‘000

December 31, 2013

Loans and borrowings (6,082)  6,082  (6,082)  6,082

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (6,082)  6,082  (6,082)  6,082

Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or

currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial

instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

The Group’s equity price risk exposure relates to financial assets and financial liabilities whose

values will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, principally investment in securities.